Effective Date of the original Plan shall be January 1, 2024.  Effective Date of this amended Plan shall be 
January 1, 2026. 

E. Dependent Care Flexible Spending Account, Maximum and Minimum Benefits Section, the Maximum Dollar 
Limits subsection shall read as follow: 

o Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) for the calendar year, if: 

▪ The Participant is single or is the head of the household for federal income tax purposes; 

▪ The Participant is married and files a joint federal income tax return; or 

▪ The Participant is married, files a separate federal income tax return, and meets the following